
2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2021 Forestry Judging

Date: 09/19/2021
Division: Senior-High

TEAM SCORES

Members: Augustus, Elizabeth
Swartz, Kenton
Griffith, Jed
Ross, Zaccary

Coach: Shelley Griffith and Rachel Cr
Agent: Shelley Griffith and Rachel Cr

1st Place Score: 432 KnoxCounty:

Team Name: Knox Senior-High A

Members: Debity, Jackson
Patton, Cadence
Robbins, Samantha
Shull, Anja

Coach: Greg Austin
Agent: Greg Austin

2nd Place Score: 407 MonroeCounty:

Team Name: Monroe Senior-High A

Members: Sizemore, Elissah
Kidd, Alyssah
Kane, Laveyah

Coach: Buddy Farmer and Bill Meredith
Agent: Buddy Farmer and Bill Meredith

3rd Place Score: 383 CarterCounty:

Team Name: Carter Senior-High A

Members: Bostic, Holley
Brack, Caroline
Hickman, Holly

Coach: Heath Cable
Agent: Heath Cable

4th Place Score: 336.5 MeigsCounty:

Team Name: Meigs Senior-High A

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Shull, Anja 153.00 Monroe

2nd: Swartz, Kenton 151.50 Knox

3rd: Kidd, Alyssah 141.00 Carter

4th: Robbins, Samantha 135.00 Monroe

5th: Sizemore, Elissah 133.00 Carter

6th: Griffith, Jed 133.00 Knox

7th: Creech, Eden 125.50 Knox

8th: Augustus, Elizabeth 121.50 Knox

9th: Hickman, Holly 115.50 Meigs

10th: Debity, Jackson 113.50 Monroe

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

4
17

5



2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2021 Forestry Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points  -  -  -  -  -  - 

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 

Class 9 Class 11 Class 12

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 

Score
Projects

Score

Team

12 Knox Senior-High A 121.5 151.5 133 89 432
Team Member 1 : (124)  Augustus, Elizabeth
Team Member 2 : (128)  Swartz, Kenton
Team Member 3 : (126)  Griffith, Jed
Team Member 4 : (127)  Ross, Zaccary

1

Team Member 5 : ()  

0

15 Monroe Senior-High A 113.5 111 135 153 407
Team Member 1 : (132)  Debity, Jackson
Team Member 2 : (133)  Patton, Cadence
Team Member 3 : (134)  Robbins, Samantha
Team Member 4 : (135)  Shull, Anja

2

Team Member 5 : ()  

0

8 Carter Senior-High A 133 141 109 383
Team Member 1 : (117)  Sizemore, Elissah
Team Member 2 : (118)  Kidd, Alyssah
Team Member 3 : (119)  Kane, Laveyah
Team Member 4 : ()  

3

Team Member 5 : ()  

0

14 Meigs Senior-High A 107.5 113.5 115.5 336.5
Team Member 1 : (129)  Bostic, Holley
Team Member 2 : (130)  Brack, Caroline
Team Member 3 : (131)  Hickman, Holly
Team Member 4 : ()  

4

Team Member 5 : ()  

0

13 Knox County Senior-High Individual 125.5 125.5
Team Member 1 : (125)  Creech, Eden
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

5

Team Member 5 : ()  

0

11 Cocke County Senior-High Individual 92.5 92.5
Team Member 1 : (123)  Phillipson, Sophie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

6

Team Member 5 : ()  

0



2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2021 Forestry Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points  -  -  -  -  -  - 

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 

Class 9 Class 11 Class 12

 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 

Score
Projects

Score

Team

10 Cocke County Senior-High Individual 41 41
Team Member 1 : (122)  Ayers, Lyla
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

7

Team Member 5 : ()  

0



Ex # Contestant Name

2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2021 Forestry Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

Score
Total

RankIdentification

Division: Senior-High - Sorted By Rank

County Identification Identification Measurement
Insects & DiseasesTree Wood Tree

Pacing
Compass &

135 Shull, Anja 153 139.5 13Monroe 13 40 47.5

128 Swartz, Kenton 151.5 231.5 18Knox 14.5 40 47.5

118 Kidd, Alyssah 141 331 14.5Carter 8 40 47.5

134 Robbins, Samantha 135 426 9.5Monroe 9.5 40 50

117 Sizemore, Elissah 133 539.5 10Carter 16 20 47.5

126 Griffith, Jed 133 632 15.5Knox 15.5 40 30

125 Creech, Eden 125.5 723 7.5Knox 7.5 40 47.5

124 Augustus, Elizabeth 121.5 810 12Knox 12 40 47.5

131 Hickman, Holly 115.5 927 10.5Meigs 10.5 20 47.5

132 Debity, Jackson 113.5 1023.5 12.5Monroe 12.5 20 45

130 Brack, Caroline 113.5 1124.5 13Meigs 8.5 20 47.5

133 Patton, Cadence 111 1221.5 12Monroe 12.5 20 45

119 Kane, Laveyah 109 138.5 6.5Carter 6.5 40 47.5

129 Bostic, Holley 107.5 1416 14.5Meigs 7 20 50

123 Phillipson, Sophie 92.5 1518.5 1.5Cocke 5 20 47.5

127 Ross, Zaccary 89 1618.5 1.5Knox 1.5 20 47.5

122 Ayers, Lyla 41 1715 3Cocke 3 20 0
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